PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter L. Arnold	12/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 116	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-68298	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12502293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: eshuster@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Shuster

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007404-000993

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Shuster

Total Attachments: 1

source=7404-993_Assignment_Inventor_to_RDG#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022953 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter L. Arnold, of Ernst-Schneider-Strasse 7, D-64646 Heppenheim, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has invented certain new and useful improvements in DISPENSER FOR FLATTENED ARTICLES, hereinafter referred to as "the Invention," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 18, 2004, Application Number 10/871,943, hereinafter referred to as the "Application," and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a corporation of Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose post office address is Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68298, Mannheim, Germany, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, his entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Invention and the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all United States patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Roche Diagnostics GmbH may require to procure Letters Patent on said invention.

Executed this 6 day of December

REEL: 022953 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 07/14/2009